approximately 0.001% of the total issued share capital of the Company, to independent third
parties in the market on 20 March 2017 (the “Disposal”). Following completion of the
Disposal, the shareholding of Vendor A in the Company has been reduced from 29,400,000
Shares to 29,398,000 Shares, representing a reduction from approximately 9.800% to
approximately 9.799% of the total issued share capital of the Company.

– 1 –

Accordingly, 75,000,000 Shares, representing 25% of the total issued share capital of the

Company, are held by the public upon completion of the Disposal, and the minimum public

float of the Company of 25% of the total issued share capital of the Company as required

under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules has been restored.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURES OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately after

the close of the Offer; and (ii) immediately upon completion of the Disposal and as at the date

of this announcement:

Name of Shareholders
Immediately after

the close of the Offer

Immediately upon
completion of the Disposal
and as at the date of this

announcement
Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror and parties

acting in concert with it 195,602,000 65.201 195,602,000 65.201
Vendor A# 29,400,000 9.800 29,398,000 9.799
Public Shareholders 74,998,000 24.999 75,000,000 25.000

300,000,000 100 300,000,000 100

#Note: Vendor A is wholly-owned by Mr. Yang Yoong An, a Director.

By order of the Board

JIA YAO HOLDINGS LIMITED
Li Tie

Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 March 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Li Tie (Chairman), Mr. Liu

Daoqi, Mr. Huang Erwei as executive Directors, Mr. Yang Yoong An as non-executive

Director and Mr. Gong Jinjun, Mr. Zeng Shiquan and Mr. Wang Ping as independent

non-executive Directors.

– 2 –

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)